

30
01.03.2023

Today is fixed hearing of application under order 41 rule 27 of C.P.C along with appeal.

Both Ld. Advocates are present by filing hazira.

The case is taken up for hearing.

The case is heard in part today.

Fix-28.03.2023 for further hearing and order.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum