

Misc Case No.02/2023
CIS No: 67/2023 (CNR:- WBBB01-004096-2023)
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

07

01.08.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present through Ld.advocate.

The court is lying vacant. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri is in-charge of this court.

It appears from the case record that on the last occasion OP no.2 was directed to serve copy of the petitions of show-cause, WO and exparte vacate, but it is not found that the OP no.2 did the same.

In such circumstances, OP no.2 is further directed to serve the copy of the petitions of show-cause, WO and exparte vacate by the date fixed positively otherwise necessary order will be passed.

Fix 12.11.2024 for complying the direction by the OP no.2 as mentioned above and necessary order.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)